ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.14 SI
(Part Heard)

SUPREMECOURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2150/2012

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.RAIPUR

Respondent(s)

SECTION III

WITH

C.A. No. 2562/2012 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 599/2013 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 600/2013 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1522-1523/2013 (With Office Report)

Date: 22/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv. Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard learned counsel for the parties in part. List the matters tomorrow, 23rd September, 2015, as

part-heard.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.09.24 16:29:08 IST Reason:

> (Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan) COURT MASTER